

## ASSAM POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LTD.

Regd. Office: Bijulee Bhawan, 3rd floor, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, Assam CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007239 Tele-Fax: 0361-2739546;

Website: www.apgcl.org

No: APGCL/CGM (Gen)/2024-25/ Rod Drop and Vibration Monitoring System-NRPP/20/01

Date: 18/09/2024

## **CORRIGENDUM-1**

E-TENDER NO: APGCL/CGM (Gen)/2025-26/ Rod Drop and Vibration Monitoring System-NRPP /20.

Name of Work: Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Rod Drop and Vibration Monitoring Systems in 01 no. BPCL make, Model 4HM/1 Reciprocating Gas Booster Compressor (GBC No. 1) of NRPP, APGCL, Namrup.

The following are to be noted by the bidder for this tender:

| SI.      | Existing Clause  | Modified Clause  |
|----------|--|--|
| No.<br>1 | 2.18 Period of Validity of Bids  2.18.1 Bids shall remain valid for the period 180 (one hundred eighty days) after the due date of submission of bid. A bid valid for a shorter period shall be rejected as non-responsive.  | 2.18 Period of Validity of Bids  2.18.1 Bids shall remain valid for the period 180 (one hundred eighty days) from start date of online bid submission. A bid valid for a shorter period shall be rejected as non-responsive. |
| 2        | <ul> <li>i. The bidder must have past experience of successfully executing at least 01 (one) no. work of supplying, installing and commissioning of Rod Drop Monitoring System or Vibration Monitoring System for Reciprocating Gas Compressors.</li> <li>Bidders shall submit relevant documents in support of the past experience along with their technical bid. Such documents shall include work order copies and work completion report of the submitted work order copies issued by Client of the bidder.</li> <li>Any adverse remark on the performance of the bidder, quality of material supplied by bidder/quality of work executed by bidder, failure to meet work schedule by the bidder, etc. received from any Client of the bidder may be considered as ground for disqualification of the bidder from this tender.</li> </ul> |  |
| 3        | <ol> <li>The Bidder must have an average annual Turnover of at least Rs. 22.00 Lakh (Rupees Twenty-Two Lakh Only) during the 03 (three) Financial Year, FY 2022-23, 2023-24 &amp; 2024-25.</li> </ol>  | mentioned in Clause 3.23: "Financial Standing" of this   |
| 4        | 6.25 Joint Venture or Consortium:  If the Contractor is a joint venture, or consortium, all the parties shall be jointly and severally liable to the Purchaser (APGCL) for the fulfillment of the provisions of the Contract and shall designate one party to act as a leader with authority to bind the joint venture of consortium. The composition or the constitution of the   | (a) no partner of the Joint Venture shall submit an independent bid for the same package for which the Joint Venture submits a bid as this shall constitute  |

|   | joint venture or, consortium, shall not be altered without the prior consent of the Purchaser (APGCL).  | (b) all partners of the Joint Venture shall be jointly and severally liable for the bid and for the execution of the Contract in accordance with the terms of the contract and a relevant statement to this effect shall be submitted by them in evidence thereof;  |
|---|---|---|
|   |   | (c) in the event of the bid of Joint Venture being accepted, they shall either form a registered Joint Venture Company or a Limited Liability Partnership, or a Partnership Firm or else the contract documents and the Joint Venture Agreement, etc. shall be duly signed and executed in such a manner as may be required for making it legally binding on all partners and clearly indicating, amongst other things, the proposed distribution of responsibilities, both financial as well as technical, for execution of the work amongst them; and |
|   |   | (d) the Joint Venture shall nominate a Lead Partner who shall have the authority to conduct all business for and on behalf of any or all the parties of the Joint Venture during the bidding process and during execution of the contract. This authorization shall be evidenced by submitting a power of attorney signed by the legally authorized signatories of all the partners or, otherwise, all the parties in Joint Venture shall sign the Agreement.   |
|   | ,   | (e) Each partner/member must comply with all required bidder's qualification criteria (i.e., eligibility criteria, experience criteria, etc.) independently.  |
| 5 | 5. Bidding Forms, 5.1 Letter of Bid, FORM-B1  | Point e) shall be replaced by   |
|   | e) We have submitted both technical and price bid for above mentioned items and our bid shall be valid for 180 (one hundred eighty days) after the due date of submission of bid, and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period. | e) We have submitted both technical and price bid for above mentioned items and our bid shall be valid for 180 (one hundred eighty days) from the start date of online bid submission, and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.  |

Bidders shall take note of the above points of this Corrigendum and submit the bid accordingly.

All other Clauses & Terms & Conditions of the Tender shall remain the same.

Chief General Manager (Gen.) APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Guwahati-1

Memo No: APGCL/CGM (Gen)/2024-25/ Rod Drop and Vibration Monitoring System-NRPP/20/01 Copy to:

Date: 18/09/2025

- 1. O.S.D. to Managing Director, APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Guwahati-1: for kind information to the MD, APGCL.
- 2. The General Manager (HQ), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Guwahati-1: for information.
- 3. The DGM (Procurement), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Guwahati-1: for information & necessary action.

Chief General Manager (Gen.), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Guwahati-1